
5 10 15 20 25 30 35
2() Mo(K)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Chalcophanite

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



5 10 15 20 25 30 35
2() Mo(K)

x103

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Rancieite   29.74

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



5 10 15 20 25 30 35
2() Mo(K)

x103

10

20

30

40

50

60

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Rancieite  128319

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
2() Mo(K)

x103

25

50

75

100

125

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Rancieite Hungary

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



5 10 15 20 25 30 35
2() Mo(K)

x103

50

100

150

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Na-birnessite  synthetic

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
2() Mo(K)

x103

25

50

75

100

125

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

H-birnessite   synthetic

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



10 20 30 40
2() Mo(K)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Lithiophorite

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



5 10 15 20 25 30 35
2() Mo(K)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Lithiophorite    Georgia

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
2() Mo(K)

x103

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Vernadite   Pacific nodule

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES



10 15 20 25 30 35 40
2() Mo(K)

x103

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

In
te

ns
ity

(C
ou

nt
s)

Feitknechtite  Synthetic

American Mineralogist: March 2021 Online Materials AM-21-37666 
POST ET AL.: RAMAN STUDY OF LAYER MANGANESE OXIDES


	Chalcophanite NJ
	Rancieite 2974
	Rancieite 128319
	Rancieite Hungary
	Na-birnessite
	H-birnessite
	Lithiophorite France
	lithiophorite Georgia
	Vernadite nodule
	Feitknechtite syn



